
     University of Calcutta  

     Eligible Candidate List

Date : 19/01/2026 Page 1 of 9

Provisional List of Candidates (Under CBCS) - Backlog

MaleVIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE (058)College :

B.A. SEMESTER - III (HONOURS) Examination (Under CBCS), 2025

Reg. No. Candidate Name <------------------------------------- Elective ---------------Roll Number Father's/Guardian's Name <---- LCC1-1 ---->Srl.

( 1 ) ( 2 ) ( 3 ) ( 1 )

Present/Absent

058-1111-0096-18 MONORANJAN HALDER182058-21-0010 TAPAN HALDER 1 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

PHIG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0273-18 SUBHA DAS182058-21-0012 SWARAJ DAS 2 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0031-18 RAJA HALDER182058-21-0015 SANAT HALDER 3 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0056-18 RAHUL MONDAL182058-21-0018 DILIP MONDAL 4 BNGA

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0242-18 RAJU HALDER182058-21-0031 DIPENDU HALDER 5 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0256-18 DIPAK KUMAR SHARMA182058-21-0032 DILIP SHARMA 6 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0185-18 BISWAJIT MONDAL182058-21-0041 DIPANKAR MONDAL 7 EDCA

CC5 , CC6 , CC7 , 

SEC-A2

HISG

GE3

058-1112-0186-18 PRASENJIT HALDER182058-21-0042 SANJOY HALDER 8 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

SEC-A2

058-1112-0258-18 SANJIB KUMAR BANIK182058-21-0049 SAMAR KUMAR BANIK 9 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

PHIG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0259-18 RAKESH NASKAR182058-21-0050 SURESH NASKAR 10 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0139-18 PRANAV MENON182058-21-0059 SURESH MENON 11 HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0243-18 SAMRAT ROY182058-21-0094 SWAPAN ROY 12 HISA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1111-0112-18 GOBINDA PAL182058-21-0115 RAJ PAL 13 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0095-20 KINGSHUK GHOSH202058-21-0022 BAPI GHOSH 14 EDCG

GE3

058-1111-0020-21 ATANU SARDAR212058-21-0005 HARIDAS SARDAR 15 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0031-21 PRODIP NATH212058-21-0008 SHANKAR NATH 16 BNGA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0062-21 SURAJ SHAW212058-21-0015 Jay shaw 17 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC7 (TH), 

SEC-A1

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0089-21 AKASH BISWAS212058-21-0018 Joydeb Biswas 18 BNGA

CC6 (TH)

058-1111-0110-21 SUBHADEEP KAR212058-21-0021 BIKASH KAR 19 BNGA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0115-21 SUJAN SARDAR212058-21-0024 SANNYASI SARDAR 20 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0128-21 SHUBHRANIL GOSWAMI212058-21-0027 SUBRATA GOSWAMI 21 BNGA

CC6 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0136-21 DEBU CHOWDHURY212058-21-0029 KRISHNA CHOWDHURY 22 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0138-21 BIKASH DAS212058-21-0030 SAMBHU DAS 23 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0145-21 RIKTAM ROY212058-21-0032 RANA ROY 24 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0149-21 ROHIT MAKAL212058-21-0033 SANJAY MAKAL 25 PHIG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0158-21 SABUJ DEY212058-21-0036 ARUP DEY 26 PLSA

CC7 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1111-0162-21 SOUVIK MONDAL212058-21-0038 Anup Mondal 27 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

BNGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0189-21 WRISHOV MITRA212058-21-0043 PANKAJ MITRA 28 HISA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0212-21 BISHAL DAHAL212058-21-0049 RAMESH DAHAL 29 JORA

CC5 (TH), CC7 (TH)

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0221-21 SUBHENDU HALDAR212058-21-0052 BHARAT CHANDRA HALDAR 30 BNGA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH), 

SEC-A2

058-1111-0223-21 BISWAJIT BANIK212058-21-0053 SHIBNATH BANIK 31 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0224-21 SURJODEEP HOWLADER212058-21-0054 DEBDAS HOWLADER 32 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0227-21 APU KAMAR212058-21-0056 DILIP KAMAR 33 BNGA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH)

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0238-21 TUSAR MONDAL212058-21-0058 KUMARESH MONDAL 34 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0240-21 ADITYA PASWAN212058-21-0059 RAM BHAROSH PASWAN 35 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0248-21 SAIKAT PAUL212058-21-0061 RAJANI KANTA PAUL 36 HISA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH)

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0268-21 PARTHA DEY212058-21-0067 Gobinda Dey 37 HISA

CC7 (TH)

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0273-21 JAYANTA DAS212058-21-0069 Asit Das 38 ENGA

CC7 (TH)

BNGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0275-21 ABDUR ROB MONDAL212058-21-0070 NURUL HAQUE 39 HISA

CC5 , CC6 , CC7 , 

SEC-A1

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1111-0277-21 SUVHOJIT MONDAL212058-21-0072 BIJOY KR MONDAL 40 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0288-21 SASMIT CHAKRABORTY212058-21-0074 ASHANTA CHAKRABORTY 41 JORA

CC5 (TH)

058-1111-0292-21 BISHAL GHOSH212058-21-0075 TAPAN GHOSH 42 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0293-21 KAMAL SARKAR212058-21-0076 Sukumar sarkar 43 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0294-21 RAHUL DAS212058-21-0077 Shirsendu Das 44 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0295-21 TANMOY KANDAR212058-21-0078 Tapan Kandar 45 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0299-21 KAUSHIK MALLICK212058-21-0080 Babulu Mallick 46 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0301-21 PROVHAT BHADRA212058-21-0082 NILU BHADRA 47 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0308-21 SOUMYAJIT PAUL212058-21-0087 Biswanath Paul 48 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

BNGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0313-21 RONI ROY212058-21-0089 GAUTAM ROY 49 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0011-21 SUMON MONDAL212058-21-0092 SHIBNATH MONDAL 50 EDCA

CC5 (TH)

058-1112-0027-21 SHOUVIK NASKAR212058-21-0095 SAMAR KUMAR NASKAR 51 PLSA

CC5 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1112-0032-21 SOUMODIP BISWAS212058-21-0096 SUBHANKAR BISWAS 52 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1112-0046-21 SNEHASISH HALDAR212058-21-0098 SHYAMAL HALDAR 53 ENGA

CC5 (TH), CC7 (TH)

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0048-21 RAJIB BAIDYA212058-21-0100 Tapan Baidya 54 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0056-21 SUROJIT HALDAR212058-21-0101 MANIK HALDAR 55 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0069-21 MAHESHWAR HALDER212058-21-0104 BABLU HALDER 56 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

BNGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0078-21 PRATUN MONDAL212058-21-0107 PRADIP MONDAL 57 ENGA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH), 

SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0120-21 RAHUL NASKAR212058-21-0111 BISWANATH NASKAR 58 EDCA

CC5 (TH)

058-1112-0181-21 AMIT MONDAL212058-21-0123 DHIREN MONDAL 59 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

BNGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0182-21 SAIKAT PURKAIT212058-21-0124 SAMIRON PURKAIT 60 PLSA

CC6 (TH)

058-1112-0201-21 BIPROTIP MANDAL212058-21-0126 NITAI PADA MANDAL 61 ENGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0228-21 SURAJIT DHARA212058-21-0131 SAMIT BARAN DHARA 62 HISA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

058-1112-0239-21 ARPAN MONDAL212058-21-0132 TAPAN MONDAL 63 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0290-21 BISWANATH MONDAL212058-21-0134 SHIBU MONDAL 64 EDCA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1114-0005-21 SOUMYADEEP PAL212058-21-0139 TARAPADA PAL 65 ENGA

CC5 (TH)

058-1114-0098-21 SOVANLAL MONDAL212058-21-0142 TAPAN MONDAL 66 EDCA

CC6 (TH), SEC-A2

PLSG

GE3 (TH)

058-1142-0099-21 SHASHANKA GHARAMI212058-21-0146 Ranjit gharami 67 BNGA

CC6 (TH)

058-1111-0039-22 SNEHASIS PATRA222058-21-0006 BHASKAR PATRA 68 EDCA

CC5 (TH)

058-1111-0051-22 SUBHADIP DAS222058-21-0008 SHACHINANDA DAS 69 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0073-22 KUSHAL SUTRADHAR222058-21-0013 NARAYAN SUTRADHAR 70 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC7 (TH), 

SEC-A2

058-1111-0075-22 SAGAR PAHAR222058-21-0014 MADHAB PAHAR 71 HISA

CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0091-22 PABITRA DAS222058-21-0017 PRASANTA DAS 72 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0094-22 SATYAM SAHA222058-21-0019 MANIK LAL SAHA 73 EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0099-22 ARYA BAGCHI222058-21-0021 ANISH KUMAR BAGCHI 74 ENGA

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0102-22 ANIKET SARKAR222058-21-0022 BHANJAN SARKAR 75 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0107-22 SANCHAYAN GHOSH222058-21-0024 AMIT KUMAR GHOSH 76 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

ENGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0109-22 ALOKE NAIYA222058-21-0025 KARNADHAR NAIYA 77 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0128-22 ABHIJIT MONDAL222058-21-0029 PRADUT MONDAL 78 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1111-0134-22 AKASH NANDI222058-21-0030 SWAPAN NANDI 79 BNGA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH), 

SEC-A2

058-1111-0141-22 SOURAV BASAK222058-21-0032 SUBHENDU BASAK 80 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

HISG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0143-22 RAJ ADHIKARY222058-21-0033 DINABANDHU ADHIKARY 81 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0148-22 KUNAL GHOSH222058-21-0035 KAMAL GHOSH 82 PHIA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

BNGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0152-22 ROHIT CHAPADAR222058-21-0037 GOUTAM  CHAPADAR 83 JORG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0155-22 LAXMAN CHAKRABORTY222058-21-0039 MINTU CHAKRABORTY 84 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

058-1111-0157-22 ARUNAVA HALDER222058-21-0041 ALOKE RANJAN HALDER 85 ENGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH)

058-1111-0172-22 PRASENJIT BARMAN222058-21-0046 SANTANU BARMAN 86 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

ENGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0177-22 DEBARGHA CHAKRABORTY222058-21-0047 SHISHIR CHAKRABORTY 87 JORA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0195-22 SONU GUPTA222058-21-0053 SURESH GUPTA 88 PLSA

CC6 (TH)

058-1111-0206-22 KRISHANU CHAKRABORTY222058-21-0055 KAMALCHAKRABORTY 89 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0215-22 MD AMIR ANSARI222058-21-0056 MD MUSTAFA 90 PLSA

CC6 (TH), CC7 (TH)

ENGG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0216-22 RAJRUP SHOME222058-21-0057 INDRANIL SHOME 91 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH)

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1111-0222-22 MAINAK MUKHERJEE222058-21-0058 NARAYAN MUKHERJEE 92 BNGA

CC5 (TH)

058-1111-0257-22 AMIT DUTTA222058-21-0061 MILAN DUTTA 93 ENGA

CC5 (TH)

058-1111-0258-22 GOURAV CHOWDHURY222058-21-0062 SANKAR CHOWDHURY 94 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0266-22 RITANKAR SARKAR222058-21-0063 DIPAK SARKAR 95 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0267-22 TEM TAMUT222058-21-0064 TARUK TAMUT 96 PLSA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

JORG

GE3

058-1111-0268-22 RAJ MAJUMDAR222058-21-0065 BISWANATH MAJUMDAR 97 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1111-0271-22 SAMRAT MONDAL222058-21-0068 LAKHINDAR MONDAL 98 HISA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A1

ECOG

GE3 (TH)

058-1111-0274-22 ROMIT DAS222058-21-0070 RUPAM DAS 99 PLSA

CC6 (TH)

058-1111-0285-22 MRIGANKA KHAN222058-21-0074 ASHIS KHAN 100 EDCA

CC5 (TH)

058-1112-0028-22 AKASH SHAW222058-21-0086 ABHIJIT SHAW 101 BNGA

CC7 (TH)

058-1112-0030-22 PABITRA HALDER222058-21-0087 SWAPAN HALDER 102 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

058-1112-0046-22 PALASH MANDAL222058-21-0089 SANJOY KUMAR MANDAL 103 ENGA

CC5 (TH)

058-1112-0066-22 TIRTHANKAR MANDAL222058-21-0093 DIBAKAR MANDAL 104 ENGA

CC6 (TH)

058-1112-0078-22 DEEP SARDAR222058-21-0096 PINTU SARDAR 105 BNGA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.

43.251.173.237

 1:31:46PM19/01/2026
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058-1112-0169-22 AKASH HAZRA222058-21-0102 NANDA GOPAL HAZRA 106 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC7 (TH)

058-1112-0192-22 PRADIP NAIYA222058-21-0104 BINANDA NAIYA 107 JORA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH)

EDCG

GE3 (TH)

058-1112-0256-22 UTSAB MONDAL222058-21-0109 AMARENDRA MONDAL 108 ENGA

CC5 (TH)

ECOG

GE3 (TH)

058-1113-0009-22 MONOJIT MUNDA222058-21-0113 NAREN MUNDA 109 EDCA

CC5 (TH), CC6 (TH), 

CC7 (TH), SEC-A2

ECOG

GE3 (TH)

058-1115-0209-22 ROHON SEKH222058-21-0121 ARSHED SEKH 110 ENGA

SEC-A1

[Candidates not appearing in this examination are to be strike off from the above list]

Certified that all candidates in the above list are eligible to appear SEMESTER - III examination with subject(s)/component of subject(s) as mentioned above as per relevant regulations and have 

fulfilled other criteria for their candidature and are forwarded for enrolment in the aforesaid examination.
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